PAUL HARRISON

Opponents
Alan Church Chelmsford
Alex Tinsley Springfield
Alex Tinsley Springfield
Andrew Cole Colcheser
Andrew Kateley Chelmsford
Andrew Sartorius Chelmsford
Andy Burmby Colchester Town
Barry Adlam Thameside
Bill Woods Harlow
Bryan Willis Colchester
Carl Smith Basildon
Daniel Parker Walton

Daniel Sare
Darren Lusher
Dave Bokenham
Dave Orton
Dave Saunders
Dave Solly
Dave Warner
David O'Meara
Dickie Foster
Gary Phipps
George Harris
George Harris
Graham Mills
Graham Mills
James Allison
James Wright
Jamie Robinson
Jason Walsh
Jeff Elliott
Kevin Cook
Kris Korosec
Lee Woods
Leigh Beeton
Liam Pender
Mak Nagra
Mark Davies

Martin Compton

Woodford Bridge
Hatfield Peverel
Colchester
Colchester
Cressing
Thameside
Colchester
Basildon

Harlow

Hockley Cavaliers
Hatfield Peverel
Springfield
Southend
Southend
Hockley Cavaliers
Springfield
Colchester Town
Chelmsford
Harwich
Harwich
Basildon
Colchester Town
Colchester
Thurrock
Colchester Town
Walton

Riverside

Season
2006/2007
2008/2009
2008/2009
2006/2007
2007/2008
2008/2009
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2006/2007
2008/2009
2006/2007
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2006/2007
2007/2008
2008/2009
2006/2007
2007/2008
2007/2008
2008/2009
2006/2007
2007/2008
2007/2008
2006/2007
2006/2007
2006/2007
2006/2007
2006/2007
2008/2009
2006/2007
2006/2007
2007/2008

2008/2009

Venue

H
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Score
3-2
0-3
2-3
3-2
3-0
3-1
1-3
0-3
0-3
3-2
0-3
3-2
3-2
3-0
1-3
1-3
1-3
3-0
3-1
2-3
3-2
2-3
1-3
0-3
3-2
1-3
1-3
2-3
1-3
3-0

3-0
1-3
0-3

0-3

Average
23.34
23.68
21.43
25.70
26.37
22.70
26.94
23.76
23.85
26.47
23.38
23.11
22.21
28.36
22.39
21.76
23.56
25.91
22.69
22.47
24.15
23.64
22.39
20.60
20.92
22.51
22.72
21.79
22.16
23.48
21.85
21.17
26.37
23.79
22.10
20.29
19.92
22.10
22.89

Darts
95
60

106
93
57
86
69
51
60
91
60

103

110
53
83
84
72
58
85

108

103
94
75
57

114
78
75

112
74
64
60
71
57
95
68
95
66
68

54

Pts
2217
1421
2272
2390
1503
1952
1859
1212
1431
2409
1403
2380
2443
1503
1858
1828
1696
1503
1929
2427
2487
2222
1679
1174
2385
1756
1704
2441
1640
1503
1311
1503
1503
2260
1503
1928
1315
1503

1236

Tons
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PAUL HARRISON

Opponents
Matt Atkinson Dunmow
Matt Clark Loughton
Matt Clark Woodford Bridge
Matt Doe Chelmsford
Mel Sylvester Chelmsford
Michael Cain Cressing
Michael Wiles Hockley
Michael Wiles Hockley
Paul Barham Southend
Paul Walker Colchester
Peter Barton Harwich
Peter Barton Harwich

Richard Ward
Richard Watering
Robbie Caton
Robbie Caton
Robbie Caton

Robbie Turner

Robert Watson-Lang

Ryan Smith
Scott Lawrie
Scott Lawrie
Simon Barry
Simon Cook
Stephen Kiamil
Stuart Mortimer
Terry Rose

Tom Butler
Tony Gardener
Tony Hird
Wayne Bloomfield

Dunmow Flitch
Southend
Thameside
Thameside
Riverside
Cressing
Cressing
Cressing
Harwich
Harwich
Thurrock
Harwich
Southend
Cressing
Southend
Basildon
Cressing
Dunmow

Chelmsford

Season
2007/2008
2006/2007
2007/2008
2007/2008
2008/2009
2008/2009
2007/2008
2008/2009
2008/2009
2008/2009
2008/2009
2008/2009
2006/2007
2006/2007
2006/2007
2006/2007
2008/2009
2008/2009
2007/2008
2006/2007
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2008/2009
2007/2008
2008/2009
2008/2009
2007/2008
2006/2007
2007/2008

2008/2009

Venue

a
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Score

0-3
2-3
3-0
3-1
2-3
2-3
3-2
0-3
1-3
1-3
2-3
2-3
3-2
3-0
1-3
2-3
3-2
0-3
3-0
3-1
3-2
2-3
3-2
3-2
3-0
3-0
0-3
3-0
0-3
3-1
2-3

Average

22.92
20.94
23.12
20.79
22.44
25.85
23.83
19.25
24.50
18.98
26.10
23.14
27.26
20.88
27.58
22.69
22.95
25.95
24.24
23.53
27.86
23.79
21.82
24.66
24.24
24.64
19.89
24.24
20.48
23.90
21.14

Darts
60
104
65
92
94
89
103
57
68
99
86
101
90
72
65
89
108
42
62
85
77

91

98

62

61

63

62

69

83

104

Pts
1375
2178
1503
1913
2109
2301
2455
1097
1666
1879
2245
2337
2453
1503
1793
2019
2479
1090
1503
2000
2145
2165
2422
2417
1503
1503
1253
1503
1413
1984

2199
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